Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/05/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HARLAND ACQUISITION CORPORATION		05/05/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HFS INTERNET SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	5267 Program Ave	
City:	Mounds View	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2481132	CAVION
Registration Number:	2677908	CHARTERBRANCH
Registration Number:	2555324	CUILOAN
Registration Number:	2529223	INFOBRANCH
Registration Number:	2485952	LIBERTY INTERNET BANKING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2598466	LIBERTY ONLINE
Registration Number:	2526853	PROMOBRANCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)572-5100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404 572 4600 Phone:

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com, lsims@kslaw.com, vbantug@kslaw.com

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0813**

900069626

Correspondent Name: Lisa Beyer Sims, King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25300.019028 HARLAND/HFS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal

Signature: // Vicky R. Bantug/

Date: 02/16/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=HFS Internet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0814

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

HARLAND ACQUISITION CORPORATION

THE UNDERSIGNED, Vice President of Harland Acquisition Corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following Articles of Amendment was adopted by the Corporation's sole shareholder pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: Harland Acquisition Corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is: HFS Internet Services, Inc.

3. These Articles of Amendment have been adopted pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A, commonly referred to as the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and on behalf of the Corporation, the undersigned has executed the Articles of Amendment on this 5th day of May, 2006.

459088.1

RECORDED: 02/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0815